# OP \$340.00 1723673

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM731468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERE Publishing Inc.		11/07/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pride Publishing Inc.	
Street Address:	10990 WILSHIRE BLVD.	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1723673	THE ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	2296012	ALYSON
Registration Number:	4336339	ALYSONBOOKS
Registration Number:	2301140	HIV PLUS
Registration Number:	4723383	OUT
Registration Number:	1751263	OUT
Registration Number:	2052108	OUT.COM
Registration Number:	2852035	OUT TRAVELER
Registration Number:	4892303	PLUS
Registration Number:	4897857	PRIDE
Serial Number:	86390017	THE ADVOCATE
Serial Number:	86885894	ОИТ
Serial Number:	86885899	OUT CHANNEL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9134515100

**Email:** internalip@lathropgpm.com, amy.brozenic@lathropgpm.com,

maggie.jiles@lathropgpm.com

TRADEMARK

900697735 REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0216

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic

Address Line 1:10851 Mastin BoulevardAddress Line 2:Building 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	725312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Pride Publishing Inc State of Delaware Name Change Affadavitt 11-8-2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0217



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "REGENT ENTERTAINMENT

MEDIA INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME

TO "HERE PUBLISHING INC.", ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2009, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "HERE PUBLISHING INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PRIDE PUBLISHING INC.", ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PRIDE PUBLISHING INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

4493733 8321 SR# 20192832422

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSRC

Authentication: 202645951

Date: 04-15-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 05/31/2022**